DRM_PTO-1595 (Modified) 01-22-2002 w: 03-01) 08 No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) eVREV03 101954344	R SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
//B No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) 8/REV03	
"ab settings ► ► ► ▼ 101954344	Patent and Trademark Office
	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): OPE Robert E. Sterling Eugene P. Goldberg I - I4 - 02 Additional names(s) of conveying nativ(ies) I = I4 - 02 I = I4 - 02 I = I7 + 02 I	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: RES Development Corporation Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
Assignment Merger	Street Address: P.O. Box 218
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	City: Lecanto State: FL ZIP: 34460
Execution Date: January 2, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	η, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/978, 305	
17/2002 NRDCHA1 00000003 09978305	
FC:581 40.00 OP	
Additional numbers atta	ched? 🗋 Yes 🖾 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Miles & Stockbridge	- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1751 Pinnacle Drive, Suite 500	8. Deposit account number:
	50-1165
City: McLean State: VA ZIP: 22102	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	USE THIS SPACE
DO NO1	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
DO NOT 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforn of the original document.	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	January 14, 2002
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	Signature January 14, 2002 Date

JOINT ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of our employment at the RES Development Corporation, and other valuable consideration, we, ROBERT E. STERLING, a citizen of the United States of America, and EUGENE P. GOLDBERG, a citizen of the United States of America, do hereby sell and assign to **RES Development Corporation**, existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Florida, having an office at P.O. Box 218, Lecanto, Florida 34460-0218, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the improvements in "THERMOSET POLYMERS WITH POLYFLUOROALKYLSILOXANE MODIFIED SURFACES" invented by us and described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America executed on even date herewith, and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor and thereon, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and we covenant that we have full right to so do; we authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said **RES** Development Corporation, as assignee of the entire interest; and we agree that we will communicate to said **RES** Development Corporation, or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said RES Development Corporation, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for said improvements in all countries. RS

,2001.2 Executed this 2 ND day of JAH

OBERT E. STERLING BERT E. STERLING S364-765-42-455-6 Ex 2005 STATE OF FIDFICIA) COUNTY OF Marion

On this day of $\underline{\int \partial \Omega \partial \Omega \partial \Omega}$, 2007, before me personally appeared **ROBERT E. STERLING**, to me known, and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he thereupon acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

amala (asaerret)

SEAL OFFICIAL NOTARY SEAL TAMALA CASALETTO NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF FLORIDA COMMISSION NO. CC 973408 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 14, 2005 (Notary Public)

My Commission Expires:

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 012470 FRAME: 0635



> Damala (ascellette) (Notary Public)

SEAL

(1.0000) 1.00000)

My Commission Expires:

OFFICIAL NOTARY SEAL TAMALA CASALETTO NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF FLORIDA COMMISSION NO. CC 973408 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 14, 2005

RECORDED: 01/14/2002